
Portland State (8-13) -vs- LMU (CA) (19-8)
3/13/2026 at Los Angeles, Ca (Smith Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lindsay O'Dell (7-6)
Loss: NAKOA-CHUNG, Sherrei (4-4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Darren Deckard First: James Edmunds Sr. Third Base: J. DeWayne Carter 
Start: 1:05 PM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 87   Weather: sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Portland State 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 0
LMU (CA) 0 1 0 1 2 1 X 5 12 1

Portland State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
JOHNSON, Grace 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
MARTINEZ, Mia 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
OROZCO, Nichole lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
BENSON, Jolee cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
CARSLEY, Abigail 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
HARRIS, Alison c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
PEATO, Sofia dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
TONEY, Gracie rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    LLAMAS, Sierra ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
COOMBS, Jacobi ss 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    WRIGHT, Samiya ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
NAKOA-CHUNG, Sherrei p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 5 1 1 5 6

SH: JOHNSON, Grace (1)

LMU (CA) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Avery Francis cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Izzy Jamgotchian c 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Cristina Jones pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sydney Poole dh 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
Scarlett Carlson 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Rubi Lopez 1b 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
Taelor Walker rf 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
Sakora Harvell 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    McKenna Charbonneau ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Justine Lambert 3b 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
Analiah Lummus ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Mya Allen lf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Mina Lei Tala ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Lindsay O'Dell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 12 4 0 5 6

SH: Analiah Lummus (1)
SB: Sydney Poole (1); Taelor Walker (1); Justine Lambert (2)
E: Rubi Lopez (1)

Portland State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
NAKOA-CHUNG, Sherrei (L, 4-4) 6.0 12 5 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 28 29 3 9 –
Totals 12 5 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 28 29 3 9

LMU (CA) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lindsay O'Dell (W, 7-6) 7.0 5 1 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 26 28 5 11 –
Totals 5 1 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 26 28 5 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Portland State - Top of 1st PSU LMU
S. Poole to dh. 0 0
M. Allen to lf. 0 0
JOHNSON, G. struck out swinging. 0 0
MARTINEZ, M. grounded out to 2b. 0 0
OROZCO, N. grounded out to 2b. 0 0

LMU (CA) - Bottom of 1st PSU LMU
A. Francis grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Jamgotchian grounded out to ss. 0 0
S. Poole singled to shortstop. 0 0
S. Poole out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 0 0

Portland State - Top of 2nd PSU LMU
BENSON, J. singled to third base. 0 0
CARSLEY, A. walked; BENSON, J. advanced to second. 0 0
HARRIS, A. popped up to rf. 0 0
PEATO, S. struck out swinging. 0 0
TONEY, G. flied out to rf. 0 0

LMU (CA) - Bottom of 2nd PSU LMU
S. Carlson grounded out to 2b. 0 0
T. Walker singled to shortstop. 0 0
T. Walker stole second. 0 0
S. Harvell struck out swinging. 0 0
J. Lambert singled to shortstop; T. Walker advanced to third. 0 0
J. Lambert stole second; T. Walker scored on the throw. 0 1
A. Lummus flied out to cf. 0 1

Portland State - Top of 3rd PSU LMU
COOMBS, J. singled down the lf line. 0 1
JOHNSON, G. grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; COOMBS, J. advanced to second. 0 1
MARTINEZ, M. grounded out to ss; COOMBS, J. advanced to third. 0 1
OROZCO, N. singled up the middle, RBI; COOMBS, J. scored. 1 1
BENSON, J. reached on a fielder's choice; OROZCO, N. out at second ss unassisted. 1 1

LMU (CA) - Bottom of 3rd PSU LMU
M. Allen grounded out to ss. 1 1
A. Francis singled to shortstop. 1 1
Jamgotchian flied out to lf. 1 1
S. Poole flied out to cf. 1 1

Portland State - Top of 4th PSU LMU
CARSLEY, A. popped up to rf. 1 1
HARRIS, A. grounded out to 2b. 1 1
PEATO, S. grounded out to ss. 1 1

LMU (CA) - Bottom of 4th PSU LMU
S. Carlson singled through the left side. 1 1
R. Lopez to 1b for S. Carlson. 1 1



T. Walker singled through the left side; R. Lopez advanced to second. 1 1
S. Harvell grounded out to ss; T. Walker advanced to second; R. Lopez advanced to third. 1 1
J. Lambert singled down the lf line, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; T. Walker advanced to third; R.
Lopez scored. 1 2
. 1 2
A. Lummus struck out swinging. 1 2
M. Tala pinch hit for M. Allen. 1 2
M. Tala struck out swinging. 1 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Portland State - Top of 5th PSU LMU
R. Lopez to 1b. 1 2
M. Allen to lf for M. Tala. 1 2
TONEY, G. grounded out to 3b. 1 2
COOMBS, J. struck out swinging. 1 2
JOHNSON, G. singled through the left side. 1 2
MARTINEZ, M. reached on an error by 1b, assist by ss; JOHNSON, G. advanced to second. 1 2
OROZCO, N. reached on a fielder's choice; MARTINEZ, M. advanced to second; JOHNSON, G. out at third 3b
unassisted. 1 2

LMU (CA) - Bottom of 5th PSU LMU
A. Francis grounded out to ss. 1 2
Jamgotchian singled to shortstop. 1 2
S. Poole singled to second base; Jamgotchian advanced to third. 1 2
C. Jones pinch ran for Jamgotchian. 1 2
S. Poole stole second. 1 2
R. Lopez grounded out to 3b, RBI; S. Poole advanced to third; C. Jones scored. 1 3
T. Walker singled through the left side, RBI; S. Poole scored. 1 4
Charbonneau pinch hit for S. Harvell. 1 4
Charbonneau struck out swinging. 1 4

Portland State - Top of 6th PSU LMU
Jamgotchian to c for C. Jones. 1 4
S. Harvell to 2b for Charbonneau. 1 4
BENSON, J. struck out swinging. 1 4
CARSLEY, A. struck out looking. 1 4
HARRIS, A. lined out to rf. 1 4

LMU (CA) - Bottom of 6th PSU LMU
J. Lambert singled to shortstop. 1 4
A. Lummus out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; J. Lambert advanced to second. 1 4
J. Lambert stole third. 1 4
M. Allen singled through the left side, RBI; J. Lambert scored. 1 5
A. Francis grounded out to ss; M. Allen advanced to second. 1 5
Jamgotchian struck out looking. 1 5

Portland State - Top of 7th PSU LMU
PEATO, S. lined out to 2b. 1 5
LLAMAS, S. pinch hit for TONEY, G.. 1 5
LLAMAS, S. singled to right center. 1 5
TONEY, G. to rf for LLAMAS, S.. 1 5
WRIGHT, S. pinch hit for COOMBS, J.. 1 5
WRIGHT, S. reached on a fielder's choice; TONEY, G. out at second 3b to 2b. 1 5
COOMBS, J. to ss for WRIGHT, S.. 1 5
JOHNSON, G. grounded out to ss. 1 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

LMU (CA) - Bottom of 7th PSU LMU


